2-22-99

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar 03-04-1999

Docket No.: 814

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

P08/REV02	227) 1883)
Tab settings → → → ▼ 10097	7566
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and maderials	incase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Joerg Schlieffers, Thomas K. Roslak	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Symbol Technologies, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No	j c 5
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: One Symbol Plaza
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Holtsville State: NY ZIP: 11742
Execution Date: 2/18 and 2/22/99	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
	All a constant and the of the constant and the constant a
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is: 2/22/99
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atta	│ ched? ☐ Yes ☐ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	- 100 G NO
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
M. D. d	
Name: Mauro Premutico	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Symbol Technologies, Inc.	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
	credited or debited to deposit account
The second secon	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Symbol Plaza	8. Deposit account,ńumber:
কাৰণে উপৰত জনকাৰণে জনকাৰ তালী প্ৰতিষ্ঠা কৰিবলৈ কৰিবলৈ কৰিবলৈ । তাল কাৰণে কৰিবলৈ কৰিবলৈ কৰিবলৈ কৰিবলৈ জনকাৰ কৰিবলৈ কৰিবলৈ কৰিবলৈ ।	o. Deposit account number.
South Control of the	19-5407
City: Holtsville State: NY 4ZIP: 11742	
3/03/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000108 195407 09255584 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
1 FC:581 40.00 CH	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attacked
of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Chun-Yeong Yang, Reg. No. 37,501	2/22/99
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sl	
	PATENT

Record and Return to:

Symbol Technologies, Inc. One Symbol Plaza Holtsville, NY 11742-1300

Att.: Legal Department

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JOERG SCHLIEFFERS, a citizen of Germany, residing at 77 Main Street, Setauket, New York 11733, and THOMAS K. ROSLAK, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 34 Andy's Lane, Eastport, New York 11941, hereinafter called "ASSIGNORS", represent that they are the inventors of a new and original invention for HAND-HELD DATA ACQUISITION DEVICE for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America is being filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, SYMBOL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE", a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office for the transaction of business at One Symbol Plaza, Holtsville, New York 11742-1300, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to said invention described and claimed in said application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be obtained upon said application for said invention therein contained.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in them hand paid, and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any continuations or continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be obtained thereon or therefor in the United States of America and all foreign countries, and in and to any reissues or extensions of any Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any improvements, additions to, or modifications of said invention, which the said ASSIGNORS may acquire by invention or otherwise, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or any reissues or extensions thereof may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same might be held by said ASSIGNORS had this sale not been made, and the said ASSIGNORS hereby represent and warrant that they have not executed and will not execute any instrument inconsistent with the rights granted herein, and they hereby bind themselves and their heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives to execute

> PATENT REEL: 9787 FRAME: 0082

any and all papers and instruments and to do any and all acts which may be necessary or required by the said ASSIGNEE, in order to carry into full force and effect this sale, assignment and transfer, and the said ASSIGNORS further represent and warrant that they hereby bind themselves and their heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives to communicate at any time, upon request to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns any facts relating to the said invention and the history thereof known to them or to their heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives, and that they will testify as to the same in any interference to obtain or any other litigation to enforce the patent or patents which may be granted for said invention when requested to do so by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

The said ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNORS have hereunto set their hands and affixed their seal as of the date and year first below written.

CHLIE

FERS

STATE OF NEW YORK

ss.:

COUNTY OF SUFFOLK

On this day of , 1999, before me personally came JOERG SCHLIEFFERS to me known and known to me to be the individual named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

DANIEL R. MCGLYNN Notary Public, State of New York No. 24-4546478

Qualified in Kings County COAHANDRON Expires February 6, 14

STATE OF NEW YORK

) ss.:

COUNTY OF SUFFOLK

On this 22 day of February, 1999, before me personally came THOMAS K. ROSLAK to me known and known to me to be the individual named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same

Motary Public

ARIELA F. DVORKIS
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 02DV5061085
Qualified in Suffolk County
Term Expires

RECORDED: 02/22/1999